## 503626065 12/28/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672697

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
MR. PETER CHARLE	ES ANDRE	DE LA PORTE	A PORTE		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:		HEXON, LLC			
Street Address:	РО ВО	PO BOX 95			
City:	ELYRI	ELYRIA			
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44036	44036			
	·				
PROPERTY NUMBE				-	
Property Type			Number	_	
Patent Number: 91		9194178	34178		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:(440)		(440)871-9567	))871-9567		
			ldress first; if that is u successful, it will be se	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
<b>Phone:</b> 440-8		440-871-4022	371-4022		
Email: clong		clong@corsarc	g@corsarolaw.com		
•		CLARE LONG			
			9 CLEMENS ROAD		
Address Line 4:		WESTLAKE, C	DHIO 44145		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HEXON	HEXON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLARE	CLARE SMITH LONG		
SIGNATURE:		/Clare S	/Clare Smith Long/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/28/20	12/28/2015		
		This doc	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
		•			
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-91	94178#pag	e1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Agreement, made at Elyria, Ohio, as of this day of December, 2015, by and between PETER CHARLES ANDRE DE LA PORTE, who with his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns is herein called "Assignor," and HEXON, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignee," is to EVIDENCE THAT:

WHEREAS Assignor did obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in: DOOR FOR INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, U.S. Patent No. 9,194,178, issued November 24, 2015 (herein called "Patent"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS Assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor is desirous of transferring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignce.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, effective as of date first above written, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in: the invention set forth in the above Patent; any and all future patent applications filed upon said invention (including the right to file such applications and to claim priority under relevant laws, statutes and/or conventions); and all patents, reissues, or extensions of these applications. Assignor hereby agrees to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts, documents, instruments, exhibits, testimony and affidavits, requested by Assignee to apply for, obtain, maintain and/or enforce patent protection for said invention.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby grants the Firm of Corsaro & Associates Co., LPA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. [DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

## PATENT REEL: 037366 FRAME: 0472

The parties hereto have set their hands as of the date first written above.

Peter Charles Andre de la Porte

- Assignor -

By:

HEXON, LA.C

Peter Charles Andre de la Porte, Manager

- Assignee -

V:\HEXON\Corresp\AGR\_Q415-2001.wpd/CSL/mem

**RECORDED: 12/28/2015**